Dress Forms &
Digital Avatars
KOHL’S TECHNICAL DESIGN  |  OCT 2025
The information transmitted is intended only for the person or entity to which it is addressed and may contain confidential and/or privileged material. Any review, retransmission, dissemination or other use of, or taking of any action in reliance upon this information by persons or
entities other than the intended recipient is prohibited.
Agenda
2
Womens & Womens Plus
Young Womens & Juniors
Childrens
Mens & Big Man
How to Order
DISCLAIMER
To ensure order accuracy - connect with
the Category Tech Design manager to
confirm dress form/avatar details
BEFORE placing order
#
3
WOMENS
&
WOMENS
PLUS
WOMEN’S DRESS FORMS & DIGITAL AVATARS:
BASE SIZE BY BRAND/SIZE VARIATION
4The Dress Form/Digital Avatar is the body shape/standard for determining Fit Ease and Body Landmarks
The Live Fit Model is used for confirming comfort and movement
BRANDS: ALL NYDO
BRANDS:
SVVW
LC LAUREN
CONRAD
NINE WEST
ALL NYDO
BRANDS:
SVVW
LC LAUREN
CONRAD
NINE WEST
CURVY FIT FOR
ALL BRANDS -
NYDO &
MILWAUKEE
CURVY PETITE
FIT FOR ALL
BRANDS - NYDO
& MILWAUKEE
SONOMA
JFYF
LC SLEEPWEAR*
TEK GEAR
FLX
TEK GEAR
FLX  TOPS,
JACKETS, BRAS,
DRESSES & 1 PC
BODY SUITS
SONOMA
JFYF
LC SLEEPWEAR*
TEK GEAR
FLX
CROFT &
BARROW
CROFT &
BARROW
ALL MATERNITY
BRANDS
ALL MATERNITY
BRANDS
AVATAR
IMAGE
SHOWN
REPRESENTS
PHYSICAL
DRESS FORM
SHAPE
SIZE: 8 REG 8 PETITE 8 CURVY 8 CURVY PETITE 10 REG 10 ACTIVE 10 PETITE 12 REG 12 PETITE 7M MATERNITY 9M MATERNITY
DRESS FORM/
AVATAR CODE
KOS-WMS0008-150
9